DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues of the referendum campaign group "Civil Society" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016

Referendum campaign group "Civil Society" has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 64 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues of the referendum campaign group "Civil Society" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016:

1.1. Authorized representatives:

Aslanov Novruzali Davud Bayramov Chingiz Ibrahim Behbud Elmaddin Mahmud Ahmadov Elchin Ildirim Aliyeva Irada Yusif Aliyev Ibrahim Zulfigar Asgarzada Gafar Alasgar Eyvazova Nargiz Khalaf Azizov Ramil Arif Hasanli Emin Aliyar Hedarov Fattah Samad Ismavilov Ilham Surkhay Mehdiyev Mehdi Imdad Mohbaliyev Sattar Suliddin Gadirov Vugar Karim Gonagov Rufiz Rahim Rahimli Davud Said Rzaguliyev Fuzuli Adab Seyidov Mirhasan Mirheydar Valiyev Mahammad Ali Khalilov Anar Ahmad Khalilov Jalil Malik Yolchuyev Akbar Mehdi

Zeynalov Vugar Eldar Zeyni Rauf Khurshud

1.2. Authorized representative on financial issues:

Garibov Galib Atash

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov